1N4148
SMALL SIGNAL SWITCHING DIODE
FEATURES
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Silicon epitaxial planar diode
DO-35
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
0.154(3.9)

4
350
SOD-523 case with the type designation 1N4148WT.
type designation MCL4148, the SOD-123 case with the type designation
case with the type designation LL4148, the MicroMelf case with the
1N4148W, the SOD-323 case with the type designation 1N4148WS, the
500mW power dissipation
Fast switching diode
This diode is also available in other case styles including: the MiniMelf
150
500
2.5
1)
JINAN JINGHENG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. HTTP WWW.JINGHENG CN:// .3 1-
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES 1N4148
FIG 1-FORWARD CHARACTERISTICS
FIG 3-ADMISSIBLE POWER DISSIPATION
VERSUS AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
FIG 2: DYNAMIC FORWARD RESISTANCE
VERSUS FORWARD CURRENT
FIG. 4-RELATIVE CAPACITANCE VERSUS
VOLTAGE
0
0 0100 8642200 C 10V
100 0.7
200
300 0.8
400
500 0.9
600
700 1.0
800
900 1.1
1000
10 1010 101
1
10
10
10
10
-2 -1 2
2
3
4
TA VR
rF
Ptot
C (VR)j
C (0V)j
IF
mW
mA
T 25 C
f=1KHz
J=
T 25 C
f=1MHz
J=
�
0
10
10
1
10
10
10
1 2V
-2
2